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lo STATE LIMITATION .LAVJ (CHAPTElt.·9:4 OF:THE' LAWS OF 1947) - HEREIN 
EXTREMELY .IMPORTANT NOTICE~·, 

NEW. RE-TAIL· CONSUMPTI6N :OR .RETAIL DISTRIBUTION LICENSES, _AS· 
. DISTINGUISHED.FROM .RENEWALS, PROHIBITED IN MOST MUNICIPALITIES -
LICENSE FOR· 1950.;..1951 A NEW LICENSE .AND NOT A RENEV?AL UNLESS ISSUED 
TO THE SAME.PERSON WHO HELD THE 1949-1950 LICENSE AND FOR .THE .SAME .. 
PREMISES~ 

LICENSED PREMISES - APPLICATION FOR PREMISES NOT.. YET -CONSTRUCTED 
AND WHICH WILL NOT BE. COMPtE.rED BY JUNE. JOTH o . 

TO ALL MUNICIPAL ISSUING AUTHORrrIES ~ . 

Our Alpoholic Beverage Law provides. th2t a license is not cl 
renewal· but._a new,lipense if granted to a person other than the 
holder of-t~e pre~eding yearis license or if granted for .premises 
·other than those.licensed at the end of .the preceding license yearo 
(Revised St.atutes, 33 ~1-96 o) In most New Jersey municipalities issu
ance of a new retail consumption or retail distribution license is 
prohibited by the State Limitation Law or by local o~dtnance, or by 
botho A license issued in vi6lation of the··State Limitati6n Law or· 
local orJinari~e .is subj~ct t6 b~~cellatio~~ It is of the .utmost · 
importance'. 'therefore' that'· .ther· m1J.n-icipal issuing authori t'ies take 
special care,. to see whether," th~ apy)licant for the 1950-1951 license 
is the same person who held.the 1949-1950 licenseo Where A holds a 
license on June 30, 1950, a 195Q-l951 license issued to A arid_ B, 
pC:trtners, would not be a renewal._ but a new·· 1i cense o (Of ·course, if 
the 1949-1950.license were d4ly:transferred·from A to A artd B prior 
to June 30, 1950, a 1950-1951_.license in the names. of A and B, effec
tive July l; 1950, wculd be ;8. renewalo) Where a:corporei.tion·holds a 
license on June 30~· ~950, t~e 1950-1951 license issued to a different 
corporation or to ... an' "indi victual or to partners would be .,a new license 
and not a renewal .... Similarly, where.an individual or a partnership 
holds a 1949-1950 lice~se,.,·:the. 1950-1951 license if issued to ·a cor
poration would be a .. new<.licenseo The .. State Lim:Ltation Law has been 
in effect since May,·~1947 and, _by this tj_me, municipal issuing author
ities should be well aware of the matter hereinabove stressedo ·rf a 
municipal· ·clerk has any questions regarding· a particular application 
for a 1950-1951 licen&e -he should promptly get in touch ·with this 
Divisiono · · · 

. t • · •.. 

UNCOMPLETED NEW PREMISES. · 

. . The Alcoholic ·Beverage Law makes ·it the du.t-y of ·mu.nicipal 
i·ssuing ·a--uthorities to investigate ·not only a license ·a_pplicant ~ s 
personal qual'ific2tions hut· also to 'investigate the premises sought 
to be licensed o (Revised Statutes, J.3: 1-240) The State Cornmis- · 
sioner? s .ruling has been- that where· application is made for a building 
not yet donstruct~d, or for a building in process of construction, 
the most the. municipal issuing authori_ty may do is to grant the a·ppli
cation s~bject·t6 the express condition (impose~ in the authorizing 
resolution, pursuant to Revised Statutes, 33~1-32) that the premises 
as described in the plans and specifications prepared and submitted 
o the a. plicant and found acceptable b the issuin authorit shall 
first be completedo 'Re Harris, Bulletin 1 ·3, Item 11~ Re Salter, 
Bulletin lSh, Item 8~ Re Murphy, Bulletin 389, ~Item llo) 

Unless a license has been actually issued and is in effect on 
June 30th, it .may not legally be renewed for the new license year· 
beginning July lsto As.already pointed out, a renewal must be not 
only to the holder of the expired or expiring license but also for 
the same licensed premises~ otherwise it is a ~ license (Revis~d 
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.statutes, 33 ~1-96) and i~s.uane_e: .,oi a new li·c·ense is prohibited in most 
municipalities by the State· Limitation Law or by local ordinance~ or 
by botho 

There are circumstances in which a person (whose application 
for license,. or for place-to-place.tran~f~r, .s~all have be~ri granted 
subject t6 com~letioh ot prefui~es) will be unable, ~~spit~~good faith 
and full effort, to complete the premises by June "'30th o_f the. then 
license yearo In· that situation the muni-cipal issuing alithority·may 
determinej -in its discretion, to:grant. a r~newaJ- .for the ensuing 
license yearo It. may not do so, however,. unless· it· adopts .a resolu
tion amending. the 'original resolution (or motion)· ·and setting forth 
that such original resolution (or motion) dated - , is 
amended to provide that the licens~ is ?Uthorized to be i~sued (or the 
place-to-place ·transfer endor~sed, as the case may be), ef{e.ctive 
immedfately, for the sole purpose of permitting a rene-waTo · 

. :· ·:· 

If the indicated amendatory resolution fs pass.ed, a certi.~'.ied 
copy should, of cours~,. be forwarded at once to ~his Division by'the 
municipal clerko · 

Where such. an. ·amendat·ory. .resol1:1tion is passed and the license 
issued thereunde~· (or-~lace-to-place transfer endorsed, as the case 
may be) and a renewal'.a.pplication for the ensuing year is duly filed~ 
then, if the issuirig. ~0thority determines to gfant the application for 
renewal, its resolfitioh granting such application must impose (or 
reimpose) a special condition reading .in :-·the following manner~ 

.i1 ooooprovided, however, thaf·t~e iicens~ shall not be actually 
issued unless and until t.he prem'ises "·a:s d~scribed in the 
plans c:-md specifications pre.pared,. s.Ubmitted ·to, and found 
acceptabl.e by this issuing authority,· ·shall first be ·c·ompleted .. •¥ 

Thus the renewal certificate will not be issu~d and delivered to 
the applicant ~nless and until ~he premises are duly completed ~y · 
June 30th of the li,censing year: for which the.~enewal was.gfantedci 

·A copy of ~he resolution imposing (or reimposing) the i~dicated 
special· condition must be forwarded to this Division for the ... State 
D:lrector 9 s approvB:l r~quired by Revised Statutes, 33~1-32 •.. : .· · 

•', 

Furthermore,_ the .applicant 1 s publis~ed Notice~ of App~i6ation 
. for the renewal mus~ contain a statement·,that~ "iiPlans and specifica-
tions for premi_ses t::o, be constructed may be examined -at the ·office of 
the Municipal C1erko ii ' 

Where appl~c.~:tion. has b.een .granted ·for ·plac·e~·t6-p1ace· transfer 
to premises which will not be dµly completed by: June:JOth of the then 
license year, and where the ap.plicant will ···cont:tnu~· ··to have possession 
of. the old premises on and 2fter July 1st, the. applicant will proba_bly 
wish to coµtinu.e, .operat.ion of··the business w~Lthout. interr_µptiono Under 

. those circumstance.s it would appear the. proper "9.,ovrse ~o -apply for. a · 
renewal. for the old premH:;es ~ .. If such renewal rs; ... grantE?dJI then, 'if.. and 
when (after Ju.ly 1st)· ·the: new. pr·emises .are completed, ·a new· application· 
may be filed for a place~to-plac~ t~an~fer to those pr~mises~ · 

' ' 

. I have here,p~inted out the possibility Df g~anting rel~~~-·in 
oona fide and h~idship cases~ Whether or not the indit~t~d-~relief is 
to b~ granted in.·a specific case rests.in the first instance, and sub
~ ect to appeal to· ·the State Director, ·in· the soupd~.·Q.is·cretl"qn·- of the· 
issuing authorityo "<· .... 

Dated: May 15, 1950" 

ERV-JIN B"··· HOCK 
Directoro 
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2". NOTICE· TO· ALL MUNICIPAL ISSUING AUTHORITIES REGARDING 1950-1_951 . 
. ·.-RENEWALS ... ~.: .PREMISES. TO COMPLY. WITH· HEAL'TI1 AND .. s·»JrETY ·LAWS AND· 

REGULP.TIO.NS.- APPLICANT 9 S CORRECT NAME'TO BE SET:.·FORTH IN 
APPifbATibN AND IN CERTIFICATION OF ISSUANCE AND ON FACE OF LICENSE 
CERTIFICATEo 

IMPORTANT- REMINDER 'REGARDING RETAIL CONSUMPT.:f6'.N LICENSES CARRYING 
ii BROAD PACKAGE PRIVItE"d:Etn·o . . ......... · 

TO Ait LICENS~ .rsS~I~~ iuTHO~ITIES·: . . . 

. All. retail l.fqt.i"or li c.enses except. Sea)3onal ·Ret~il Cons1:1m.ption 
.Licens_es.? expire at :midnight .:Jµne· JOtho ·_.The. issuance· of. licenses 
.for the next_ fiscal year must be cornpletop. within:"a. few we·ekso 

I ',•, 

: '. ' 
•. ' ' 

'·Herewith is a copy. of my Notice.of i.;r°ay 1, 1950, with respect to 
the renewal of retail .licenses expiring on ~une JO, 19500 A copy of 
t~~~~for~s~id.notice.has been forwar~ed directly to every·retail 
li8eri's,e~. in New Jersey o · Pleo.se read. thf:!. notice carefully o 

•. 

··As a: condition precedent .to· the. iss~anqe of .. a retail liquor · 
license, the premises sought to be _licensed must· comply with State· 
l].ealth and _safety ·laws and regulat"ions ~md applicable muni.cipal . . 
·ordina.nces o · THIS .IS IMPERATIVEX .License.es. have. been put. on. notice 
that:dirty and unattractive premises must be improved ~t on~eo 

No changes are cqntemplate~ -in t(le :a-ppli·cation forms for retail 
licenses fqr -~the next, 'fi$ccil year be·gipning July 1, · 19500 

. . ~ . . . . 

The form~ 'of -applicat.ion .. for m~mici.pal: retail. licenses and for 
Club licenses may b~ found.in Bulletin 833, Items 2 and 3 respective
lyo The licen~e certifi6ate forms as prescribed in Items 4, 5, 6, 7 
and 8 in -Bullet-in 833 will continue in. eff~ct except, .of .. course, for 
the necessary changes in expiration dataa· - · · -· -

Kindly furnish ea:ch of yc:mr·· l~cen.sE:.es ·with renewal a_pplication 
forms at the earliest

1 
moment;_·~ Avoid a·.last :minute rush o. Delay on 

your part may result· in s9me·'..1icE?nsee 9 s ·cloEiing up shop on June 30th. 
because you have not done yo~r p~rto , 

Applicant must.personally answ~r every question appear:j..ng in the 
applicatio~ cor~e~tly, completely .and honestlyo· Under n6 circum
stances should the municipal clerk assunie responsibility for answer-::. 
ing questions contc;line_d i~ the appli~a~i.ono · · · · '' · 

. . . 

You~ very special attention is dir~cted.to the following~ In 
past years, .~md especially. le.st ,yea;r, a large ,nu.mber of certifica~ 
tions of licens~ issuarices ~et forth incorre9tly.the name of the 
licensee a The ~e~ult of such carelessn~ss ·has been confusion and 
has necess_itated ·burdensome corrective action. by this Division., It 
is most importan~ that the applicant~s correct name be set forth 
in the applicati-0-n, in -~he ~ertificatio~lss~e of the license, 
and on the.· face of the lice:rYse ·certificate o Certainly there is. no 
good excuse for the miitakes that have occurred in this regarda If 
Main Street L~quor Store.? Inco is applying for a retiewal it should 

·be -simple -enough. to set .fqrth cor:rectly the corporation vs name with 
respect to the reriewa~o r~t~ in that situation, some clerks have 
mistak~nly set forth Es.the renewal licensee not the corporation but 
the names of Xj Y and Z who are officers of the corporationo· Simi
larly.? where John Doe, t/a New Town T2vern.? is applying for a re:qewal.9 
some clerks have set forth as the renewal licensee not John Doe but .. 
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New Town Taverno (A trade name is not a licenseeo) Similarly, many 
clerks have carelessly spelled the re~ewal licensee~s name differ
ently from that certified for the prior yearo I urge that special· 
pains be taken to avoid these needl~ss and troublesome. errorso 

IMPORTANT REMINDER REGARDING RETAIL CONSUMPTION 
LICENSES CARRYING iv BROAD PACKAGE PRIVILEGE" .o . 

Some. 600 retail consumption licenses were duly. granted the ii broad 
:packag~ privilegen (privilege of .package·store separate from ba+ropm) 
in 1948, pursuant to Chapter 98 of the Laws of 1948 and State Regula
tions Noo 320 ·As to retail consumption licenses, if any, which were 
then granted the ii broad package privilege•?, ,the Municipal Clerks or 
A0 B0Co Board Sec-retaries ·(pursuant to Stat·e Regulations Noo 32) cer
tified the same to this Division where a permanent record.thereof is 
maintainedo !· 

Under the l948 Act, the Hbroad package privilegeH, once duly 
granted with respect to a particular retail consumption license, con
tinues and carries over as to any renewa1·.or person-to-person or 
place-to-:-place· transfer .of that licenseo But it is extremely im-· 
portant that this matter be kept fully and clearly of record and, 
therefore, .we bring to ·the spe.cial .attention of municip~) .. i-ssuing 
authorities, and of Municipal. Clerks and AoBoC.o Board Secretaries, tqe 
fallowing: . 

ln any certification of issuarice .of a renewal 
.of a retail conswription license·· which was· ·duli 
granted tho ti broad package pri vilegea (under 
Chapter 98 of th~ Laws of 1948 ~nd State ~egu-~ 

. lations Noa 32} it ~hould be clearly set forth 
that the particular licon~e carries the Broad 
Pqckage Privilegeo · · 

·In any certifi~ation of person-to-person or 
place-to-place·transfer of a Hbroad package 
pri vilegen. l.icense, it should be clea.rly set· 
forth that ·the licen~e being transferred carries 
the Broad Package Privilege. ·:· · · · · · 

,·. I 

~·At each i·enewal of a v1broad package pri vilegei1 · 

license.-.··~he issuing authority (as required by 
Rule 4 "df State Regulations Noo 32) shall 6ause 
the following notation to be made on the face of 
the license certifLcate~ 

"This license permits sale of alcoholic 
beverages in original containers for 
consumptiop off the licensed pr~mises 
from porti-0ns of the licens~d premises 
~ther than· the public barroom, pursuant 
to P oL c.i. 1948, cha 98 and State Regulations· 
No o 3 2 o vv 

ERWIN Bo HOCK ... 
Director.; 

Dated~ May 1, 1950 o 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - KNCfwINdLY EMPLOYING AN UNQUALIFIED 
PERSON - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR lO DAYS,· LESS 5 .FO~ PLEA~ 

. . 

MORAL:TU~PIT0DE ~ ABORTIONo· 
In the Mattei of Discipliriary 
Proceedings against 

WALTER l\1ARONSKI, 'THEODORE ZOCHOWSKI 
T/a FERRY ST~EE~~LIQUOR STORE ~ 
25 Ferry Stre~t· 
South River, No J~, 

.
)_ . 

Holders 
License 
Council 

of Plenary Retail Distribution . 
D-3, issued by the Borough ) 
of the Borough of South Rivera 
- - - - - - - - - - - -. - - - - ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER· 

Ishmael 
\/Jilli am 

Sklarew, Esq o, Attor_ney for Defendant-licensees o., ·. · 
F~ ·Wood, Esq o; appeariilg ·for Di vi.sion of Alcoholic 

· Beverage Contrblo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendants. have pleaded £QQ yult to.a charge alleging that on 
March 20, 1950, and prior thereto, they knowingly employed at their· 
licensed .. premises a person who had been convicted of a cr:i,me involv-: 
ing moral turpitude, such. employment being in vi_olation of R_ule ·1 of 
State Regulations No o 13 ~ ·· · · 

The file herein discloses that on June 11, 1948, in a Court of 
Quarter Sessions, the employee was sentenced to·p~j .a fine of 
~pl,OOOoOO and to be confined· to the New Jersey .. R.e~.ormatory··f9r Women 
at Clinton, New Jersey, for~ term-of not less thah·two years- and not 
more than three years, after she had pleaded guilty to three indict
ments for abortiono The.operation of the sentence was suspended and 
she was placed on probation ~'or a term of. three yearso ... The crime 
involved moral turpitude o' See Bulletin 3.19.j. Item 13 o. 

There is no d6ubt in my mind that both defendants kri~w of this 
conviction .. 

Iri alleged mitigab~on defendants all~gc that the. woman· in ques
tion was not. C?.-n employee~. that she wa·s not corhpensqted fqr her service.? 
and that she was not guilty of the crimes to which she plriaded non 
yult o However, in a statement given to ABC agents,. one_ of t.he licen
sees admitted that, since the license was obtained in·1947,· this 
woman i·;helps part--time, and fills in when neededn o In an<;>ther ·qtate
ment given to ABC agents~ the wom~n admitted that she ~as been hel~ng 
in the_ liquor ,store selling alcoholic beverages nsfn.ce they first 
obtain~d a license.in 1947"~ The fact· thit she was ~ot compensated is 
immaterialo Re Iiai1~0, Bulletin 295, Item 7~ Re Gel~_~r_, Bulletin 312, 
Item lo Investigation also establishes that the woman participc:i.ted in 
abort~ons performed by_a doctor by whom she was then employedo In any 
event, the question of her guilt or innocence cannot-be redetermined 
in this proceedingo I find defendants guilty of· the charge preferred 
hereino 

Defendants have no prior recordr I shall suspend their license 
for a period ·of ten days, less five days for the plea, leaving a net 
suspension of fiv~ d~yso Re Buzak, Bulletin 840, Item g·o 

Accordingly, it is, on this Jrd day of May, 1950, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Distribution License D-3, issued by 
the Borough Council of the Borough of South River to Walter Maronski, 
Theodore Zochowski, t/a Ferry Street Liquor Store, for premises · · 
25 Ferry Street, South River, be and the same is hereby suspended for 
five days, commencing at 9:00 aomo May 15, 1950, and terminating at 
9~00 8oillo May 20, 19500 l 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Director.. /'\ 
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4,, MORAL TURPITUDE .,. BREAKING--AND,.,EDJrfERINGo ·_.,. ,.- · · ·, 
, . " .· . ''. · . .. · .. ' '.: . : .'.· '. ~: .. ·.:; :) ;·.1_ -~ N\~;.>; ~- ·. ~.';,. ;';·~ -._: ... , . . . 

.In 
to 
of 

DISQUALIFICATION -APPLICATION-TO .. LIFT ..:. . ENGAGING IN ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGE BUSINESS WHILE DISQUALIFIED~ GOOD~FAITH:OF.APPLICANT 
SHOWN - APPLICATION TO LIFT DISQUALIF~_CATION. GHANTEDo 

j 'i~. 

the Matter of an Application 
Remove Disqualification beca~~~ )~· 
a Convi ctlon,>Purs.uant to 

Ro S" 3 3 ~ 1-J l'.o 2 ". 
CONC.LUSIONS 

AND ORDER 
) 

Case No,, 8400 
- - - - - - - ~ -). 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

On January 26~ 1934, petitiori'er was fined; $100000 by a Judge 
of a Court of Quarter Sessions,·as ~ ~~sult of his· conviction of 
breaking and ~ntering a garage with intent to stealo 

The crime of breaking and entering with intent to steal involves 
moral turpitudeo. Re Case .Noa.·13, Bulletin 228, It?m 3a 

Three·witrte~ses (a housewife, a sup~rintendent and a railroad 
employee) testified that they have known petitione~~teri or more years, 
and that he has a reputation for being a law~~bioing person in the 
community in which he resides" 

. . 

·the Police De.partrrient of the m~:nicipa_l.i;ty. in· which. petitioner 
lives has advised this Di vision that· -there .-ar·e no complaints. or inves-
tigations pending invol'1:ing petitioner. · 

. . ' . . . . 

- Petitioner testifi~d that~ ·h~ ·has .been employed by ·a trucking 
firm but on occasion helps out as· ·a bartender·. on a lic'ensed premises a· 
Petitioner claims that the local issuihg authority was aware of his · 
record but, nevertheless, permitted him to work on the licensed prem
iseso Petitioner has received. a _permit each .year from the issuing 
authorityj with his photograph thereonj which permit is posted ·on the 
licensed premises wherein he is employedo I believe that p~titioner 
has acted in.good faith~· Inasmuch .as sixteen years have el~psed since 
pe~itioner wa~~·tn~b~v~d· in tr6uble:with the law, I shall lift ·his 
present disqualificationo 

Accbrdi~gly, ,it is, on ~his 16th day of May, 1950, 

ORDERED that petiti.oner 9.s .statuto~y disqualificat-.:i.on, because 
of the_ :co'nviction: des~ri bed herein; be._ and the sam~ is h~r~hy r~tn.{}\T~l"l 
in accordance with the pr?vis~ons ·of R~S .. 33·~1-3lo2o 

: · .... 

E~RWIN B,, HOCK 
Director a 
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5 o MORAL TURPITUDE _;; · GRAND. ::LARG$NY .~: 

DISQUAL!FI.CATION - APPLICATidr/··To LIFT. - ·FALSE STft./TENJEI:JT «rr\i ·«. 
QUESTIONNAIRE - APPLICATION DENIED.? WITH LEAVE TO REAPPLY ON OR 
AFTER OCTOBER 26, 19500 ·. 

Iri the Matter of an Application 
to Remove Disqualification ·. · 
because of a Conviction, Pursuant 
to Ro Sa JJ~l-Jlo2o 

Case Noo B4lo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

·CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

\. 

1:. 

On January. 28, 1941, when petitione~ w·as· ri'in.eteen years of ag~, 
he pleaded non vult in a criminal court .. to ·a. charge, .of grand la:rce.ny 
and received a suspended sentencea The crime of which petitioner 
was convicted ~oncerned the theft of two radios, arid involved the 
element of moral turpitudeo Petitioner h~s neve~ been convicted of 
any other crime, although it appears that ih March.1946 he received 
a suspended sentence in a Police Court for creating .a dist~rbance, 
and again in September 1947 hew~~ fined ~20a00 in a.Police Co~rt on 
a second charge of creating a ·di~tu~ban6ea · 

~ince 1941 petitioner j.h,~-S .worked.· from time· to time .. for his 
father, who condu.cts· his o.'1U b.usiness ')is a painter, and from 1943 to 
1946 he served with th~·Unit~d State~ N~vy until he was honorablj 
dischargeda Since '1946 he has had seasonal employment with a brewery, 
and at the present time is drawing unemployment cornpensationo He now 
desires to be ·employed by another brewerya 

,At the hearing. petitioner. produced three 'Witnesses~ each of whom 
has .known him ·for at least· five years and who :.test~ified that he has 
been law-abiding during th~t timeo · 

After~exam~ning the· facts concerning his convictions for creating 
disturbances, w:µich were not convictions of ·crimes, I would be 
inclined ord.inarily to gra.nt·relief .in this ·proceedingo However.? it 
appears that, while petitioner was ,employed by the' first brewery men
tiqned herein, he filed a questionna:ire :in which he denied that he. 
had ever been convicted of a crimeo His testimony that he was not 
asked at the time he filled out the questionnaire whether or not he 
had been copvicted~of a c~ime~ ·carries little:~eight in view of the 
fact. that the questtonnaire is signed· and sworn to by petitionero 
There is no excuse .. for·: lying.~· ·>- · · . ·-' · ·· · · · 

.. I. cannot grC?-nt the' prayer of. petitioner at ·:this tlme' but he may 
renew his petition .for .. reli~f after October 26~.' 1950~ · . 

.. . 

. Accordingly, it is, on;thii 16t~-day of May, 1950~ 

_ORDERED .that the petit~on her~in be:and the same·is.heieby 
dismissed o : 

·.· '· · ERWIN' B~ . HOCK 
1 ,~ Director'a 

1. ·.; • . . 
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6 o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALLEGED SALE TO MINORS - . DIVISION. 
FAILED TO SUSTAIN BURDEN OF PROOF - CHARGES DISMISSED AS TO 
LICENSEES AND PERMITTEEo . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Procee~ings against 

ADOLPH KESSLER & MILTON SILVER 
T/a MORTIE9S.WINES & LIQUORS 
224 Broadway 
Long B~anch, No Jo, 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consurnp .... 
tion License C-3, issued by the 
Board of Commissioners of the City 
of Long Brancho · 

In the Matter of· Discipli.nary'. 
Proceedings against 

JULIUS KESSLER 
57 Washington Street 
Long Branch, N~Jo, 

' ·' 

Hold~r·. 9.f "Employment Permit No .o 241., 
is.sued .. by the Director of the'·· pi vision. 
of Alcoholic Bever~ge Controlo 

) . 

) .i.·· 

) 

.) 

) 

) 

) 

), 

- - - - - - - - -·- - - - - - - - - - -

CONCLUSIONS 
:'."..:: .. :.AND.. 

. OJ;tDER 

Jo Stanley Herbert, .Esq", ·Attorney for. Defendants o. . . 
Edward_Fo Ambrpse, Esq~, appearin~ for Divisioµ of Al~oholic 

Beverage Control .. ·· 
BY THE.DIRECTOR: 

The charges herein allege in substance that on September 7, 1949, 
· def.endant .. Julius Kessler sold a.lcoholi.c beverage.s to Private Herbert 
---, a·minoro The sale is alleged to hav~ occurred on the lic~hsed . 
premises of defendants Adolph Kessler·: & Mil.ton Silver" Hence, Adolph 
Kessler and Milton Silver, defendant-licensees, are charged with_ sell
ing· alcoholic beverages to a.minor~ in violation of Ra _Sa·33:1-77 and 
Rule 1 of State Regulations Noo. 20, -and Julius Kessler, ~efendant
permi ttee, who is a m:Lnor_, is ·charged with. selling _al:coholic beverages, 
in violation of R .. So 33~1-77.,: i and also in -contravention of·'the. condi~ 
tion of his employment permit. wh,ioh .prohibits him from s.elling alco-

. holi c beverage s.o · 

The testimony introduced by the Divis~on consists solely df th~ 
testimony of Private Herbert .-:-.--~ j .w.ho is eighteen years of age, and · 
two other soldiers who are, respectively, .twenty and sevente~n years 
of ageo The· three soldiers testified that ori September 7, 1949, 
between S:OO_and·9:00·p~m"j they.entered the package godds depaitment 
of the licensed premises .conducted by def~ndants-Adolph Kessler & 
Milton Silver, and that Private Herbert --- purchased a pint of Golden 
Wedding Whiskeyo The.soldiers testified that no ·one else w~s in ·the 
package goods department except themselves and the person .who made the 
sale o It.·. appears .. that when ·the soldiers wer.e ·taken· to the licensed 
premises by ABC agents on- September 13, 1949, they identified the 
premi~es but were un~ble to identify the person who allegedly made the 
sale although they said that Julius Kessler Hanswers the general 
descriptionno At the .hearing held herein, Private Herbert --- testi
fied that the man who made the sale was n sort of a youngish man11 !J but 
that he could not posi ti veiy say ·it was Julius Kessler :1 who was presE?nt 
at said hearingo The second soldier testified that he could not 
identify Julius Kessler as the person who made the sale, although he 
said that Julius Kessler "vwould fit . the gel)eral description from what 
I rememberi1 o The third soldier testified that he was staying in the 
background, because he was only seventeen years of age, and did not 
see the person who made the saleo 
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. · ·On behalf of:. delendant.s, Adolph Kessl.er, . who .. :is. approximately 
fifty years of age, testified that he was in dharge of .the package 
goods department on September 7, 1949 from 5 ~.00 _porno u_ntil 10~00 pJ11°, 
and that he- did not see the soldiers in .the licensed premises during 
that timee 

Milton Silver testified that on September 7, 1949 h~ ~as ·tending 
bar in the bar~oom of th~ licensed premises, and that he .did not 
enter the pack~ge.goods depa~tcien~·dn that eveningo· 

Julius Kessler, who is twenty- years of age and a student at 
Rutgers University, testified that he ~s employed on:a paft-time 
basis on the licensed premises which are operated by ,his father, 
Adolph Kessler, and brother-in-law,· Jvlilton Silvera 'fie testified 
that his duties consist of cleaning the premises·anct·packing·up mer
chandiseo He is uricertain whether he was on the lice~s~d premises 
on the evening of September ·7~ 1949,:but definitely denies that he 
sold any alcoholic_ beverages to any of th~ minors on that date or at 
any other timeo He further testified that he never saw any of the 
minors until they entered the licensed premises on September 13 with 
the ABC agentso 

. ~his is a difficult case becau~~ the.three mi~~ri definitely 
identi!ied the _licensed·pre~isesQ It is well settled that th~ 
failure· to identify positively the person who made the .sale is not 
in itself a sufficient reason for dismissing the chargeso ~.r:o . 
Re Lacorte, Bulletin 469, Item l·; Re Cohen, tulletin 495, Item 6° · 
However.11 in this case I am confronted with a situation. in which the 

_sale, according to the.uncontroverted·testimony before _me, coul~ have 
·been ~ade only by one.of three persons~. namely, Adolp~ Ke~sler,· · 

Milton Silver or Julius Kessler o There are no other _employees except 
Wirs., f:J_or:ence Kes_sle:r and .. a bartender, neither of whoni wa·s working on 
September 7, 1949., . A_t ·the:.: hearing the soldiers admi tt$·d that they 
never'. saw Adolph Kessler·".·bef·ore the date of the hearing.a There is no 
evidence to the effect that Milton Silver made the sal~ (Private 
Herbert -~-- testifyin~ that h~ had never seen Milton Silver before 
September 13, 1949).11·and I~~m··~atisfi~d·fiom bis testimony that licen
see Silver did not enter·th~-p~ckag~ goods department on the evening 

.. of Septembet·7, 1949a Thus the only other person to be considered 
··is Julius Kessler., The Hea.rGr reports that Julius Kes.sler made 2. 

very favorable impression on the witness-stand., Julius Kessler tes
tified that he has never sold alcoholic bey~rages to any persona It 

~ i$ important to note thr:it the two soldiers at no time identified 
.·_·J·ulius Kessler as the pc:;rson who made the sale., The most· ··that they 

.·. ;Q_id say Was that he Hanswers the general· description?Y B'.nd i?would fit 
. the,. general description from what I rememberi7 ., In view:. of the · 
so~diers 9 uncertain testimony.11 and the positive and-convincih~ testi
mony given by Julius Kessler, I ?-m unable to ·conclude t·ha·t Julius 
Kessler violated the law and exceeded the privileges granted by his 
employment permito Having reached this conclusion.11 and after a very 
careful cons.id'·eratiori .. of'. the. charges and all the evidence, I must · 
find that the Division has failed to sustain the burden of proof in 
establishing the guilt of the licensees or the permitteeo Hence·r 
shall dismiss the charges herein., Cf a Sportman is -Cafe, Inc o, Bulletin 
869Jl Item le 

Accordingly, it_ is, on this 3rd day of May, 1950, 

ORDERED that the charges in both cases be and the same_ are hereby 
dismissedo 

ERWIN B., HOCK 
Director., 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
10 DAYS. LESS -5 .. FOR ·PLEA·o:. · .. ".:·r i . .,:-:':. · · ,. ' . '',. . . . . . . . .. ; .. ·. 

~. . 

In tne Matter of Disciplinary· .. ,, .: · '). 

) 
Proceedings against· 

THOiv'.[AS F o ·CRAWLEY . 
· T/a BELVEDERE BEACW HOTEL ·. .· · ) . 
S/W Coro Laurel· Ave·o &~ Charles. Aveo· 
Keansburg, N~ Jo, · ·) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Holder. :bf: ·Pl·ep.a~y Ret-ail Consump::
tion L __ iceris:e_ G-3 5, ;i-ssued ·.by the·· 
Mayor· .?-nd_ Municipal· ·couhcil ·o.f the -.) 
~o~ough of Kean~burgo · · 
- - . - . - - .. - - ..... - - - . - - - - - ~ ·- ..... - ). ·.l". :'.! 

Giuliai10· & ·Giuliano, Esqsei ~ Attorneys fo:r:.Defendant~licensee.~.· .. 
Edward Fo Ambrose, Esq.j app·earing for". Division of Alcoholi·c · ·· 

Beverag.e Control:o· 
. , ... L 

BY·TH~ DIRECTOR: '• : .. ~. 

. ' ' ~ ~ . : ' 

:O~f~ndant ple~ded non vult to a charge allegini that·~ on the 
night; -of March 25, ; 1950--arid'Carly mornit1g, of: :Marbh: 26, ·1950-/.h~ sold 
alcoholic beverages .to and permitted the ·consumption thereof". ort his 
licerised .premises. by a minor, in violation of Rule 1 ·of State Regu-
lations No o ·20 o · · · · · · 

•'·· ... 

. 9n·Eat~tday night,: ~~tch 25, 1950,· on~ Private John c·o· -~-~,·an 
18-yea·r.;..old_· minor,: pu~chased .and was ·served and permi'tted to consume 
several glass;es of- beer- and ·:=j:. glass. of Rock and Rurho . Returning early-
.the next mor.ning~ thEt :said minor. was" 'again sold, served and· permitted 
to co"nsunie. ·several ···g1a·:ss·e~ ·or beer o · No inquiry was made_ by the licen
se·e ·or-· by- anyon.e els·e·,:_ ih -the licensed prem1ses respecting the· age of 
the min9ro · · -··: · . 

.... '· 
~ ! • 

: 'Def~nda'nt has no <prior adjudicat·ed .. ', r;ecord 0 I shall suspend the 
lice"fise- for the minimum- perfod for: ·sales ·to· minors, 10 dq.y"s ~ Rerni t-

. ting· f;Lv.e.· days· for· ·the ple·a 'Will .. -leave a: net suspension of .. five dayso 
. : . . . .. . 

: ·. 

··. qRpERED_ -that ·Plenary Retail Consumption License C-3S, ·issued .. by 
the Mayor, anq Municipal·· C.our1cil of the Borough of Keansburg to Thomas 
F·o· Cra'wley;, .. ·t/a B'elvedere Beach Hotel, for premises s/w-..·coro .Laurel 
Ave·o'··&· Charles -Av'e:o ~ Keans1;mrg, be· and ·the same· is hereby s113pended· 
for a ·period of five (5) days.'! commertcing at 2--~00 aomo May 22, · 1950, 
arid terminat:t:ng a:t 2 ~.00 ·a·am o ·May 27 ·~ . .1950 a 

: .. · .. 

·.; ::, ,• ·.:· .. 

: .. ,, 

· · ER'JHN Bo HOCK 
Director o -

·.'· :· -: : . 

' '. 

. ... ~ ·i..) 
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DISCIPLINA_RY PROCEEDINGS -<··OLUB. LICENSE - BALE TO NON-·MEMBERS '.; .. 
PRIOR RECORD OF· s-·IMit.A.-.R VIOLA'TIOl\JS. ·- t!CENSE SUSPENDED FOR BALANCE 
OF TERMo 

In the Matter-of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · 

VITTORIO VENETO LODGE, INCo 
905 South 4th.-Street 
Camden, No: Jo, 

Holder of Club License Noo CB-18, 
issued by the Municipal Board of 
Alcoholic Beverage Control of the. 
City of .Camdeno 
- - - - --- - - - - - - - - - - -

••.• : _l •• 

- )' 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Bruce A .. Wallace·; Esq~, Attorney for Defenq9nt-licenseeo \ .. , .. 
Edward F o Ambrose,·.· Esq o, appearing for Di vi'sion of Alcoholic 

Beverage Controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant has pl.ea,.qed !!££ vul t to a. qharge alleging that ·it sold 
alcoholic beverages t.o persons who were not bona fide me,mbers or, 
bona fide guests ,of a. member of said club.9 i'n violation of Rule ·8 of 
State Hegulatioris No~ 7o 

The file herein discloses that on ths eV~ning of Satu~day, 
Mareh 25, 1950, two ABC ag:ents visited the se.cond floor of defendant9 s 
licensed premises where a.dinner, attended by· a larg~· number of 
pe.ople,.· was. bei.p.g. heldo Later in the· evening bot.h agents visited ~he· 
barroom.II which.Js locat~d .on the. first floor of the licensed premiseso 
They w~ht to ih~ b~r ~nd purchased. drinks of ~hi~kBy from Anthony · 
"'Clanerella.11· a trustee of the club, who was then ·acting as bartendero 
Neithe~ agent was. a ~ember, or guest bf g ~~~ber,.of defendant clubo 

Defendant has a -priqr record o On November 19, 1942, the Cornmis
sioner ~uspended its liberi~e f6r a net period of fifty-five days 
after it had pleaded guilty to charges alleging that it had sold 
alcoholic beverages to nQn-members o That violation was aggravate.d by 
the fact that defE3ndant was operating as a iYspeakeasyH and that .11 

.several months.previously,, it~had b~en·fotind guilty of an identital 
violation by the,,~ocal .issuing authority ~md its ·license suspended 
for five day~o · 

. . 

In attempted mitigation of the present Violation defendant 
alleges that it was difficult to aioid a sale to non-members because · 
of the large. crowd which attended the affair held on the second 
floor, and also calls attention to the f&ct that the record of the 
club had been clear ;_;fl,or: more. ·:than seven years o The fact that a large 
number of non-member~s · w.~re_. in .the building is scarcely any excuse for 
the violation, but in fixing the period of suspension I shall consider 
the period of time which has elapsed since the last violationo Ordi
narily, a third violation for sales to non-members might well merit 
revocation of the license, but.11· under all the circumstances of this 
case, I shall suspend defendant 9 s license for the balance of its termo 

Accordingly, it is, on this 17th day of May, 1920, 

ORDERED that Club License CB-18.9 issued by the Municipal Board 
of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City of Camden to Vittorio Veneto 
Lodge, .Inc o, for premises 905 South 4th Street, Camden, be and the 
same is hereby suspended for the balance of its term, commencing at 

. 2~00 aom., May 22,, 1950:i and terminating at the expiration of the 
license, namely.11 at midnight, June 30, 19500 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BELOV~r FAIR 
TRADE MINIMUM - LICENS.2: SUSPENDED FOR 10. DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

GIANT LIQUORS, INCo 
8107-19 Bergenline Avenue · 
North Berge~, No ·Jo, 

Holder of Piensry Retail Distri
bution License D~l4, issued by the ) 
Board of Commissioners of the 
Township of North Bergeno ) 

·ll.,. -

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Platoff & Platoff, .Esqso, Attorn~ys for Def~~d~rit-licensee~ 
Edward F o Ambrose·~··: Es.q o ~-: appearing for Di visioh of Alcoholic 

·Bevef~ge Controlo. 

BY THE DIRECTO'R~ 

Defendant. pleaded non vul t to a charge &lle:ging that .·it sold , 
alcoholic beverage-s at retail for 8 price below "t'he' minimum consumer. 
price, in violation of Rule 5~qf State Regulatiqbs Nao 30~ .. 

On April .25i 1950, the licensee, throu~h its prSsident, sold 
six 4/5 quart bottles.of Harwood?s Blended Canadian Whisky to an· 
agent of the State Division of Alcoholic Bevera~~·,Control for the 
sum of $30 oOO e .: ..... The minimum consu·mer price for. the beverage mentioned 
above, as list·ed. in~: the then current ivList ·of Minifoum Res·a1e Prices"~, 
effective. April 1,. 19 50, was ~~5 o 67 per 4/ 5 qu~rt, making ·the minimum 
resale price £or six bottles ~34o02o · · 

D.efendant hF-J..s nq,· previous adjudicated -recordo I shall suspend 
thG licen-se '.fo'r ten .. day2.o . Remitting five days . .for the plea wil·l 
leave a net suspension of ~ive dayso Re Alevra~,· Bulletin· a5S, 
Item.7o 

Accordingly,. it is, on this 17th day of May, ·1950, 
. . . 

ORDERED tha.t Plenary Retail Distribution LiEE{nse· D-14, issued 
by the Board of Commissioners of the Towriship of =North Bergen to 
Giant Liquors,. Ir)Co ,. for premise~1 8107-19 Berg8nline Avenue, North 
·Bergen, be and'the.same is hereby· suspended for a·.-period of.five (5) 
d~ys, commencing.at 9:00 aomo May 22J 1950, and t~r~~~ating ~t 9:00 
a om o May 2 7 , 195 0 e · . ' 

EffdIN Bo HOCK 
Directo;ro 
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10., DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINORS· - NO REMISSION FOR PLEA 
OF.NON VULT ENTERED ON DATE OF HEARING - PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 60 DAYSo 

In the Matter· ·of· Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

ANTHONY GARONE 
54 Ellison Street 
Paterson 1, No Jo, 

'Holder of Plenary Retail Consump
tion License C-172,. issued by.the 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage~Control) 
of the City of Paterson., · 
- - - - - - - - - - ~- .,. - - - - - - ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Colombo Cammarano, Esqo, Attorney· for Defendarit-lice~see.,. 
Edward F., A~brose, Esqo, ap~earing·for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage 9ontrolo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant has pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that he 
sold, served and delivered alcoholic beverages to minors at his 
licensed.premises, and permitted said minors to consume alcoholic 
beverages at his liqensed premi~es, in violation of Rule 1 of ·State 
Regulations Noc 200 · · 

The file herein discloses that, according to statements given to 
ABC agents by the minors, Pauline Weaver, a waitress in defendant.vs 
premises on the evening of Sunday, March 26, 1950, served ten glasses 
of beer and nine drinks of whiskey to. Roy --- , .. seventeen years of_ 
age, arid two or three glasses of beer to Vincent ---, fifteen years 
of ageo Both minors allege that no one on the licensed .premises 
questioned them as to their respective ages". 

Defendant has a prior recordo On March 11, 1948, his license 
was suspend~d for a net period of twenty days after he had pleaded 
non vult to charges alleging that he, by his employees, had sold 
alcoholic beverages to three minors, two of whom were seventeen years 
of age and one of whom was sixteen years of ageo See Re Garone, 
Bulletin 798, Item lo · · 

The confessive plea.was not entered in these proceedings until 
the day of hearing and after the Division had been put to the expense 
and trouble of subpoenaing its witnesses. Under these circumstances 
the remission usually granted in. cases where the confe.ssi've plea i.s 
r~ceived sufficiently in advance of. the hearing, to save such expense 
~nd trouble, is not alloweda Re Jagielski, Bulletin 593, Item 69 
rte Yoches, Bulletin 855,, Item 3 o In this cas·e defendant withheld the 
entry of a confessive plea to await the outcome of a criminal trial 
which was held on the day prior to the day fixed for hearing herein, 
and waited until the following morning.? when this case was ready for 
trial, before he entered a non vult plea in th~s proceedingo There 
will be no ,remission for the· plea8ntered hereino · . 

In view of ~he age of the minors involved in· the present case, 
the amount of alc.oholic beverages sold to one of them, and the prior 
similar record

7 
I shall suspend defenda.nt~s license in this proceed

ing for a period of sixty days o Any similar violatirw1 j n the future 
may well result in revocation 6f the licenseo 

.tscordingly, it is, on this 19th·day of May, 1950, 
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ORDERED that Plenary Retait Consumption.License C-172, issued 
.by .the Board.of Alcoholic B~verfge Control of· the City, of Paterson. 
to Anthony Garone, for premisesf54.Ellison~Street, Paterson, .be and 
the same is hereby $US pended fo:f., ·the _·,balance of its term, effective 
at 3 zOO a oillo May 25, 1950 ~ .and tt is furt_her . 

;, 

ORDERED that if any licens~ be issued to this licensee, ·or any 
other persdn, for the premises in question for the 1950-51 licensing 
year, such li~ense shall be und~~ suspension until 3·£00 aomo July 24, 
1950 0 ' 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
' ·· "' Director o · 

llo DISCIPLINARY ·PROCEEDINGS - EFFECTIVE DATE FIXED FOR SUSPENSION 
PREVIOUSLY IMPOSED UPON REOPENING OF BUSINESSo 

In the Matter of pisciplinary 
Proceedi.ngs against · · 

PIN~ HILL LODGE, INCo 
. T/a _PINK HILL LODGE 
Brookside Road . 
Randolph Tbwhship· 
Po o o Mt., ·Freedom; No· J ~·, 

' ) 

) -- ' 

·) 

Holder of Plen~ry ~e~ail Consump-· )·; 
tion Li~ense. c~16;·.issued·by the 
Township ·Committee. of Randolph· 
Townshipo 

BY THE.DIRECTOR~ 

) 

- - - ·-) 

0 R D E R 

It appe~ring that bf Ord~~ dated Se~t~mber S, 1949, the ltcen~e 
held by_the above named 4~fendant·was suspended for a period of ten 
days,' commencing. at 2~00 a .. m., ·sept·ember 19, .1949 (Bulletin .S5._3, 
Item 6) ~ a.nd , . . · . 

It further appeai~ing tl1at. by Order- dated September 19; 1949, ·the· 
operati_on ·of said ·order of _·suspensiort was .stayed pending· the entr·y of 
a further order herein (Bulletin 854,:. Item ·9) ~ and · 

. It further appearing _that defendant had served one day of ~he. 
suspension prior to the time ·of service of the· order dat~d·September 
19, ·1949, thu:s. le-aving a balance .. of nine days of said suspen.sion .t·o 
be served~ and· · . · . - · - : . · ~ . · · 

It further appe~rini that defendantYs premises have now beeri 
reopened for business,' '. . 

• I i o ' • • 

· ·It_ .'.is·,.· on this· 16th .·:day .. of .. May,· .195·0 ~ 

O~DEREP. that the balp.n·c"~:: 6r.·:_t.he ":~-~n;day sus.pension ·he.retofore 
imposed shall. .. q~come effective commen'cing: at 2~00 aomo· May 18,_ .. 1950,' 
arid ter~in.atihg at 2 ~00 a. omo'_)\fay 27' 1950 0 

• . . •• l • . 

·.·:. 

· .E:RW~N Bo HOCK 
Dire.ctor ~ 



:i 

BULLETIN 876 PAGE 15 o 

120 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - BOOKMAKING AND GAMBLING - HINDERING 
INVESTIGATION - PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE. SUSPENDED FOR BALANCE OF 
TERMo 

In the Matter of Discipiinary 
Proceedings against -

GLADYS HUHN 
T/a RED TOP BAR & LUNCH· 
Coro of Ocean Aveo & Laird Street 
Long Branch, No Jo, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump
tion License C-4B, issued by ~he 
Board of Commissioners of the City 
of Long Branch. · 

' . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Ao Henry Gio~dano, ~sq., Att6rney for Defendant-licenseeo 
Ed·ward Fo Ambrose,· Esq~, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Controlo 
BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant pleads non vultto charges alleging that (1) she per
mitted and suffered bookmaking anct·gambling on and about her licensed 
premises, in violation of Rule 7 of State Re·gu:lation.s Noo 20~ and 
( 2) during the time when investigators T~·rnre _conducting an investiga
tion, she hindered and failed to facilitate such investigation, in 
violation of Ro So }3:1~35o 

·It a~pears from. the file in th~ instant case th~t on April 25, 
1950, two ABC agents obs.erved the husband of the . defendant-licensee, 
who was acting as manager of ·the licensed premises at the time 9 
accepting bets on horses from various customers o A .short time there-
after9 according to the investigators in question,·.~ mari entered.·the 
licensed premises and accepted bets from the manager aforementioned9 
2.nd also directly from several patrons o. ·Upon the assuranc.e· of the 
manager that the two ABC agents were iifishermenii, the bookmaker 
accepted two bets on 'horses from themo After" the ABC agents made 
known their identity to the manager of the licensed premises~ they 
searched the.premises for gambling paraphernaliao Racing slips, 

.racing fofms, a ~acing pad, and newspapers with racing news were 
· found on the licensed pr~mises~ 

Duririg .the course of the investi~~tion~ and ai~hbugh w~rned to 
cooperate with the ABC agents, the manager of the licensed premises 
attempted to destroy the: racing material that might have some eviden
tial value o Furthermo·re·~ · the manager and the bookmaker, during the 
i~vestigation, jostled one of the ABC agentso, 

Defendant has a prio~ recordo Eff~~tive October 2, 1944, defend
ant vs license was suspended by tl,rn local issuing authority for ten 
do.ys for pales of alcoholic beverages during prohibited hours.. Again, 
effective November.14, 1949~ defendant.ts license was suspend~d for 
five days, as a res~lt of sale of alcoholic beverages to a minoro See 
Bulletin 859, Item 9o · 

Under all the circumstances, including the plea entered herein, 
I shall suspend defendantts license for th~·balance of 'its termo . . . . . 

Accordingly, it is, on this 18th.day of. May, 1950, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-48, issued by 
the Boa.rd of Commissioners of the City'of .Long Branch to Gladys Huhn, 
t/a Red Top Bar & Lunch, for premises coro of Ocean Avenue and Laird 
Street, Lorig Branch, be and the same is hereby suspended for the 
balance of ~ts term, commencing at 3:00 aomo May 22, 1950, and termin
ating at the expiration of the license, namely, at midnight, June 30, 
19500 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
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130 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DURING 
PROHIBITED HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL ORDINANCE - PERMITTING 
LICENSED PREMISES TO REiv'.U\IN OPEN,. IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL 
ORDINANCE - LICENSE SUSPENDEn-·:FDR 15 DAYS.,. LESS. 5 FOR ·PLEAo 

In the Matter:.:bf "Di;s.cipi.ih:a;y. ". .. ) . 
Pr.oc·eegings·: again sit · · · · 

.,...... ' 

·JAMES QUINLAN 
176 Paterson Stre:et . 
Paterson 1, N'o Jo, 

r • 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump~· 
tion License C-135, issued by t~e _ 
.Board. of"_Alcoholic Beverag·e · Control- ) 
'cir: the City of Patersono , 
- ~ - - - - - - - - - ~- - ~ - ~ - ~ -) 

\ ·coNCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER · 

James Quinlan, Defendant-licensee, _Pr·o Sea . _ . 
Edward Fo Ambrose, Es~o,- ~ppear~ng for Division of .Al6oholic 

.·Beverage. c·ont1;ol o 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant has· ple·ade-d non: vul t to charges . alleging that ( f) he · 
sold alcohol'~c. ·b~ver9ge1s on his licensed. premises after 3 ;00. aomo and 
before 7 :.QO~ .2:·;.·mo .. on. Saturday, ~\pril 29,. ··1950 3. ar:id (.~) f~iled .. to have 
his licens .. ed premises closed during. sa.id· hours j .• bgth in viole:ition of 
a local ordinance" .. ... -

. .On Apj'11. 29 ~··. :.:l9.50 .(· Cl:t ·a_bout 3; ~ 45. a.· offi .. o' agents of. the. State 
Division. ·6f Alcoh9lfc B~ev~rage Control, observing appar·ent unwarranted 
a·cti Vi ty in "de~en~lant ~ s"· licensecl pr·emiSE;.S·, obtained entrance after. 

· ma~ing their·id~ntity;kriowrt" .when the ~gents entered, fdur customers 
_.':· w~re ··.c.onsurrri'rig alcohol~c beverage.s .in .the licensed premises o 

Defendant has no pfior idjudic~t~d r~cordo~ I shall ~ui~end his 
license for fift~en .days o Cr .... babr:owski,, Bµllet1_n 6~7, .Item So- Remit
·ti!)_g _five.,>da_.Ys .~1or· _th~ p~Em. wil~ .. le_~\fe _a net _sus_pe.~s.ion. of_ "ten days o 

. Acc~r.di-ngly.,.-~:.~t .. i·S'~~: on .. ·tl~~s i9th .. day of. lVfoyj-~_· .. ~9500· 

.'. · " . ·.oRDER~D th~t .'Plenary- Retail ·c~ri·srnnption i-rcense c-.i3 5·; issued by 
the .Board .. of' ·Alcoholi.c .. Bev-er age,. Contr-01· _of .·the, City· of Pater.son to 
·Jamos Quinlan, for. premises. :J-.76 · Pat·~rsop :street, ·Paterson,' be,.. and the 
same is hereby sD;spended fo~· .a period bf ten· ( 10 )' days,-: ~commencing at 
3 ~00. aom~ May 3_1, .. ·1950,. and terminating ·at -3,~00· aom~-···June 1.0,. 19500 

~ • . ,, • • t • • ~ ' ' • " • • • ' • .. : 

E:i;tWIN . .Bo HOCK . 
. . Director o 

14l>.. ·sTP~TE LICENSES .. - . NEVv APPLi'CATIONS" F'tiED Q 

. . . ' '. ,1 . . .·... . '.' 

Mik~ Hocko, -~/a.Utiidn Pi~cel Service · 
65 5 Carlyle Place, Unionj No: Jo _· · \ .. _. .. : 

Application for Transp:orta.ti·on Lic·ense ·{for fi&qal· year 1950~51). 
·filed: TY~$Y ~3, -~:-so_; .·" .... : . "·~. · .-,~~._··_.,· 

~ . ~ .. ·~ 

Cooper J arret.t ·Inc~~- :_ : :·. " . . · -"·· ·' 
400-2-4-·6 ·Jackson ·.st o,. Hoboken; No.- ;·Jo"::. 

Ap.plicatiQn_ ·for-·Transportation Licen.se· (for fiscal year 1950-51) 
· filed May 23 j 1950 o · 

New York Terminal W.are.hq:us,e . ._ C'o o ~ ·Incorporated 
29 Nqr.t_;b. .Vir.ginia A-v: .. eo, :At·lantiQ. City,, .. N;o<}"o· · · 

Application for Publiq Wa~e~ouse Lic~nse filed M~y· 23~ 1950~ 

. . .• . . • .. · s- y\)(~ · • ;;?~ ('6(JZt,~~,J4~-lr> 
· N,e\N Jetse~ · . . . · ·. · · __ ·• Dire ct or, • . 


